FREQUENCY
QEA05 / QEA05V
SMD 5x3.2 VC-TCXO – Wireless Applications
Specification (Rev-C)
  Electrical Characteristics ......................................................P01
  Environmental Specifications................................................P01
  Mechanical Characteristics ...................................................P02
  Ordering Information .............................................................P03

    Test Circuit
Remarks
Part numbering system
QEA05 V A E O 12.800MHZ
Package type Voltage Control Temperature Stability Supply
voltage
Output Nominal Frequency
(MHz)
SMD Package
QEA05 : SMD
5x3.2
Blank : TCXO
V : VC-TCXO
A :  ± 2.5ppm vs –30 to +75°C
B :  ± 1.5ppm vs –20 to +70°C
C :  ± 1.0ppm vs     0 to +55°C
D :  ± 3.5ppm vs –40 to +85°C
E : + 3.0V
 (2.7 ~ 3.6V)
0 : Clipped sine
wave
Please enter the
nominal frequency
√ C1 capacitance is needed for DC blocking
√ Capacitance 10nF can be added on Vcont.
Oscilloscope
(100MHz)
p
Frequency
Counter
timum performance and cost.
QEA05 / QEA05V
 SMD 5x3.2 VC-TCXO – Wireless Applications
Specification (rev-C) February 02nd, 2006
F r e q u e n c y
   Tape Drawing
Item Code Dimension Tolerance
Pitch of components P 8.0 ± 0.1
Pitch of sprocket hole Po 4.0 ± 0.1
Length from hole center to component center P1 2.0 ± 0.1
Width of carrier tape W 12.0 ± 0.3
Width of adhesive tape W0 5.5 ± 0.05
Height of component hole A 5.5 ± 0.05
Width of component hole B 3.45 ± 0.05
Gap of hold down tape and carrier tape W2 1.75 ± 0.1
Diameter of sprocket hole Do ∅ 1.5 ± 0.05
Diameter of feed hole D1 ∅ 1.5 ± 0.25
Total of tape thickness K 2.2 ± 0.1
   Reel Drawing
4
13
 Multiple : 1Kpcs per Reel
Unit : mm
TEMEX reserves the right to modify herein specifications and informations at any time when necessary to provide optimum performance and cost.
QEA05 / QEA05V
 SMD 5x3.2 VC-TCXO – Wireless Applications
Specification (rev-C) February 02nd, 2006
5
TEMEX reserves the right to modify herein specifications and informations at any time when necessary to provide optimum performance and cost.
F r e q u e n c y
   Suggested Reflow Soldering Profile
100℃± 5℃